TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MofA Group LLC		10/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minitüb GmbH	
Street Address:	Hauptstr. 41, 84184	
City:	Tiefenbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	
Name:	Minitube International AG	
Street Address:	ddress: Hauptstr. 41, 84184	
City:	Tiefenback	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033439	ANDROHEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608.234.6076

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com, mgiftos@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda S. Giftos Address Line 1: PO Box 1379

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1379

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOA-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	12/26/2014
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda S. Giftos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0713 900311142

source=ANDROHEP Trademark Assignment MOFA to Minitueb #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK CO-OWNERSHIP & ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK CO-OWNERSHIP & ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of October 26, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between MofA Group, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignor"), and Minitüb GmbH and Minitüb International, AG, both companies existing under the laws of Germany ("Assignees").

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Ownership</u>. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the ANDROHEP trademark, used in connection with "semen extender and storage medium used in the artificial insemination process for long term storage of the semen of pigs, cattle, horses and other animals," U.S. Reg. No. 2,033,439 ("Trademark");
- 2. <u>Transfer.</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignees, fifty percent (50%) of the right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Trademark and any application or registration therefor, together with all common law rights, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Acceptance</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment described herein and assumes all ownership, rights, liabilities and obligations in connection with such assignment.

MofA Group, LLC

By: C. Simmet

Minitüb GmbH

V: Christian Simmet

Minitube International AG

Ву:

shan Simuet

WHD/10781866,1

RECORDED: 12/26/2014